as on Friday, April 27, 2018 as provided by Registrar and Transfer Agent (the “RTA). It is

fiirther submitted that there was no mismatch of the shareholding as mentioned in the ballot

papers and the RTA records.

The total issued and paid up equity share capital as on Friday, April 27, 2018 was Rs.

10,02,60,000 (Rupees Ten Crores Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) divided in to 1,00,26,000 of

Rs. 10/- each.

Thereafter, the details containing inter alia, list of Equity Share Holders, who voted in "favor" or

"against" each of the resolutions that were put to vote, through the ballot paper, the result of the